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Ms Sara L Dent  
Cochise County Legal Defender 

Email: Saradent1@gmail.com 

Co-Chair - 2022-2023 
 
Ms Lydia Peirce Linsmeier  
1400 E Southern Ave Ste 400 
Tempe, AZ 85282-5693  

Phone: 480-427-2800 

Co-Chair - 2022-2023 
 
Ms Alison R Ferrante  
Gilbert Municipal Court 
55 E Civic Center Dr 
Gilbert, AZ 85296-3468  

Email: Alison.ferrante@gilbert.gov  

Co-Chair Elect - 2022-2023 
 
Mr Jarom J. Harris  
Mesa City Prosecutor’s Office 
PO Box 1466 
Mesa, AZ 85211-1466 

Phone: 480-644-2210 
Email: jarom.harris@mesaaz.gov 

 

Co-Chair Elect - 2022-2023 
 
Ms Lauren M. Ramirez  
Gilbert Municipal Court 

Email: laurenmichaelramirez@gmail.com 

Immediate Past Chair - 2022-2023 
 
Mr Kevin Breger 
Law Offices of Kevin Breger PLLC 
10869 N Scottsdale Rd., Ste 103-237 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-5280 

Phone: 602-682-5582 

Email: kbreger@bregerlaw.com 

Secretary - 2022-2023 

  

Mr Thomas Michael Krepitch 

Email: tkrepitch@cox.net 

Budget Officer - 2019-2023 
  

Ms Joan M Bundy  
Joan Bundy Law 
1490 S Price Rd STE 214 
Chandler, AZ 85286-6609  

Phone: 480-463-4600 

Email: Joan@Joanbundylaw.com 

Member at Large - 2020-2023 
 
Mr John A Schill 
Schill Law Group 
8700 E Via de Ventura STE 210 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-4505 

Phone: 480-525-8900  

Member at Large - 2020-2023  

 
Mr Casey Allen Mundell  
Maricopa County Attorney's Office 
Member at Large - 2021-2024 
 
Ms Raandi Lee Morales  
RMorales Law PLLC 
100 Easy St., Unit 2176 
Carefree, AZ 85377-7040  

Phone: 727-455-9675 

Email: rmorales@sunesq.com 

Member at Large - 2021-2024 
 
Wendell Chin  
State Bar of Arizona 
270 N. Church Ave., Suite 100 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1113  

Phone: 520-623-9944 

Email: Wendell.Chin@staff.azbar.org 

Staff liaison/Administrator 
2017-2023 


